
5

605

105

Sto
ake

s A
veLubec St

7th St

Rio Flora Pl

Er
ick

so
n 

Av
e

Quill Dr

Bellfl ow
e r Bl vd

Stewart and Gray Rd

Bir
ch

da
le 

Av
e

Cleta St

Foster Rd

Do
wn

ey
 A

ve

E Imperial Hwy

La
ke

wo
od

 B
lvd

Pa
ra

mo
un

t B
lvd

W
ood ru ff  Ave

Adoree St

Riv
es

 Av
e

Br
oo

ks
hir

e A
ve

Washburn Rd

Suva St

Gallatin Rd

Florence Ave
Oriza

ba 
Ave

Par
am

oun
t B

lvd

2

1

3

4

�2021 CALIPER



Downey Draft A
District 1

Total Pop 29,126

Deviation from ideal 448

% Deviation 1.56%

% Hisp 76.1%

% NH White 10%

% NH Black 5%

% Asian-American 6%

Total 17,543

% Hisp 73%

% NH White 15%

% NH Black 4%

% Asian/Pac.Isl. 7%

Total 14,902

% Latino est. 73%

% Spanish-Surnamed 66%

% Asian-Surnamed 2%

% Filipino-Surnamed 2%

% NH White est. 23%

% NH Black 6%

Total 10,477

% Latino est. 73%

% Spanish-Surnamed 66%

% Asian-Surnamed 2%

% Filipino-Surnamed 2%

% NH White est. 23%

% NH Black 5%

Total 6,428

% Latino est. 71%

% Spanish-Surnamed 65%

% Asian-Surnamed 2%

% Filipino-Surnamed 2%

% NH White est. 24%

% NH Black est. 5%

ACS Pop. Est. Total 27,642

age0-19 26%

age20-60 59%

age60plus 14%

immigrants 32%

naturalized 56%

english 32%

spanish 61%

asian-lang 4%

other lang 3%

Language Fluency Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" 19%

hs-grad 47%

bachelor 14%

graduatedegree 6%

Child in Household child-under18 39%

Pct of Pop. Age 16+ employed 66%

income 0-25k 12%

income 25-50k 21%

income 50-75k 21%

income 75-200k 41%

income 200k-plus 4%

single family 57%

multi-family 43%

rented 58%

owned 42%

Total population data from the 2020 Decennial Census.

Surname-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH
Black registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2015-2019 American
Community Survey and Special Tabulation 5-year data.

2

28,144

-534

-1.86%

76%

12%

4%

6%

18,326

69%

18%

5%

8%

16,142

70%

63%

3%

2%

25%

6%

11,969

70%

63%

3%

2%

25%

6%

7,668

66%

61%

3%

2%

28%

5%

28,453

27%

56%

17%

33%

62%

30%

63%

5%

3%

22%

52%

15%

6%

41%

65%

12%

22%

19%

41%

6%

67%

33%

50%

50%

3

28,197

-481

-1.68%

77%

13%

2%

7%

17,059

70%

20%

3%

6%

16,019

71%

64%

4%

2%

27%

3%

12,066

70%

64%

4%

2%

27%

2%

7,731

69%

63%

3%

2%

29%

2%

27,505

27%

53%

20%

32%

63%

30%

62%

5%

3%

21%

46%

19%

7%

43%

66%

12%

20%

15%

45%

8%

64%

36%

52%

48%

4

29,246

568

1.98%

72%

15%

3%

8%

18,998

66%

21%

3%

10%

17,532

67%

61%

5%

1%

30%

2%

13,378

67%

61%

5%

1%

30%

2%

8,710

65%

60%

3%

1%

33%

2%

28,691

25%

56%

19%

34%

62%

33%

56%

7%

4%

20%

48%

17%

9%

40%

66%

9%

17%

16%

46%

12%

68%

32%

41%

59%

Total

114,713

1,102

3.84%

75%

13%

4%

7%

71,927

69%

19%

4%

8%

64,595

70%

64%

3%

2%

26%

4%

47,890

70%

63%

3%

2%

27%

4%

30,537

68%

62%

3%

2%

29%

4%

112,291

26%

56%

18%

33%

61%

31%

61%

5%

3%

21%

48%

16%

7%

41%

66%

11%

20%

18%

43%

8%

64%

36%

50%

50%

11/18/2021 12:20 Page 1 of 1

Total Pop

Citizen Voting Age Pop

Voter Registration
(Nov 2020)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2020)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2018)

Age

Immigration

Language spoken at home

Education
(among those age 25+)

Household Income

Housing Stats


