

	Downey	Draft A				
District		1	2	3	4	Total
	Total Pop	29,126	28,144	28,197	29,246	114,713
	Deviation from ideal	448	-534	-481	568	1,102
	% Deviation	1.56%	-1.86%	-1.68%	1.98%	3.84%
Total Pop	% Hisp	76.1%	76%	77%	72%	75%
	% NH White	10%	12%	13%	15%	13%
	% NH Black	5%	4%	2%	3%	4%
	% Asian-American	6%	6%	7%	8%	7%
Citizen Voting Age Pop	Total	17,543	18,326	17,059	18,998	71,927
	% Hisp	73%	69%	70%	66%	69%
	% NH White	15%	18%	20%	21%	19%
	% NH Black	4%	5%	3%	3%	4%
	% Asian/Pac.Isl.	7%	8%	6%	10%	8%
Voter Registration (Nov 2020)	Total	14,902	16,142	16,019	17,532	64,595
	% Latino est.	73%	70%	71%	67%	70%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	66%	63%	64%	61%	64%
	% Asian-Surnamed	2%	3%	4%	5%	3%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	2%	2%	2%	1%	2%
	% NH White est.	23%	25%	27%	30%	26%
	% NH Black	6%	6%	3%	2%	4%
	Total	10,477	11,969	12,066	13,378	47,890
Voter Turnout (Nov 2020)	% Latino est.	73%	70%	70%	67%	70%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	66%	63%	64%	61%	63%
	% Asian-Surnamed	2%	3%	4%	5%	3%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	2%	2%	2%	1%	2%
	% NH White est.	23%	25%	27%	30%	27%
	% NH Black	5%	6%	2%	2%	4%
	Total	6,428	7,668	7,731	8,710	30,537
Voter Turnout (Nov 2018)	% Latino est.	71%	66%	69%	65%	68%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	65%	61%	63%	60%	62%
	% Asian-Surnamed	2%	3%	3%	3%	3%
		2%	-	2%	1%	2%
	% Filipino-Surnamed		2%	29%		29%
	% NH White est.	24% 5%	-	29%	33% 2%	4%
400 P F-4	% NH Black est.		5%		_	_
ACS Pop. Est.	Total	27,642	28,453	27,505	28,691	112,291
	age0-19	26%	27%	27%	25%	26%
	age20-60	59%	56%	53%	56%	56%
	age60plus	14%	17%	20%	19%	18%
Immigration	immigrants	32%	33%	32%	34%	33%
	naturalized	56%	62%	63%	62%	61%
Language spoken at home	english	32%	30%	30%	33%	31%
	spanish	61%	63%	62%	56%	61%
	asian-lang	4%	5%	5%	7%	5%
	other lang	3%	3%	3%	4%	3%
Language Fluency	CI F III 4b 1/ 10/-11II	19%	22%	21%	20%	21%
Language Fluency	Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well"				48%	400/
	hs-grad	47%	52%	46%	4070	48%
Education (among those age 25+)	-		52% 15%	46% 19%	17%	16%
Education	hs-grad	47%				
Education	hs-grad bachelor	47% 14%	15%	19%	17%	16%
Education (among those age 25+)	hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree	47% 14% 6%	15% 6%	19% 7%	17% 9%	16% 7%
Education (among those age 25+) Child in Household	hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18	47% 14% 6% 39%	15% 6% 41%	19% 7% 43%	17% 9% 40%	16% 7% 41%
Education (among those age 25+) Child in Household	hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed	47% 14% 6% 39% 66%	15% 6% 41% 65%	19% 7% 43% 66%	17% 9% 40% 66%	16% 7% 41% 66%
Education (among those age 25+)	hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed income 0-25k	47% 14% 6% 39% 66% 12%	15% 6% 41% 65% 12%	19% 7% 43% 66% 12%	17% 9% 40% 66% 9%	16% 7% 41% 66% 11%
Education (among those age 25+) Child in Household Pct of Pop. Age 16+	hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k	47% 14% 6% 39% 66% 12% 21%	15% 6% 41% 65% 12% 22%	19% 7% 43% 66% 12% 20%	17% 9% 40% 66% 9% 17%	16% 7% 41% 66% 11% 20%
Education (among those age 25+) Child in Household Pct of Pop. Age 16+	hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k	47% 14% 6% 39% 66% 12% 21%	15% 6% 41% 65% 12% 22% 19%	19% 7% 43% 66% 12% 20% 15%	17% 9% 40% 66% 9% 17%	16% 7% 41% 66% 11% 20% 18%
Education (among those age 25+) Child in Household Pct of Pop. Age 16+	hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k income 75-200k income 200k-plus	47% 14% 6% 39% 66% 12% 21% 41%	15% 6% 41% 65% 12% 22% 19% 41%	19% 7% 43% 66% 12% 20% 15% 45%	17% 9% 40% 66% 9% 17% 16% 46%	16% 7% 41% 66% 11% 20% 18% 43%
Education (among those age 25+) Child in Household Pct of Pop. Age 16+	hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k income 75-200k income 200k-plus single family	47% 14% 6% 39% 66% 12% 21% 41% 4% 57%	15% 6% 41% 65% 12% 22% 19% 41% 6% 67%	19% 7% 43% 66% 12% 20% 15% 45% 8% 64%	17% 9% 40% 66% 9% 17% 16% 46% 12%	16% 7% 41% 66% 11% 20% 18% 43% 8% 64%
Education (among those age 25+) Child in Household Pct of Pop. Age 16+	hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k income 75-200k income 200k-plus	47% 14% 6% 39% 66% 12% 21% 41% 4%	15% 6% 41% 65% 12% 22% 19% 41% 6%	19% 7% 43% 66% 12% 20% 15% 45% 8%	17% 9% 40% 66% 9% 17% 16% 46%	16% 7% 41% 66% 11% 20% 18% 43%

Total population data from the 2020 Decennial Census.

Sumame-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH Black registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2015-2019 American Community Survey and Special Tabulation 5-year data.

